
 

 

https://www.seic.com/fr-ca Registre des  
votes par 

i  
 

© SEI 2025 
 

 

 
 
Registre des votes par 
procuration 
pour la période du 1ᵉʳ juillet 2024 au 30 juin 2025 

Fonds d’actions de petites sociétés 
canadiennes 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Issuer Name Ticker Secuirty ID Meeting Date Record Date Proposal Text Proponent Vote Status
Management

Recommendation
VoteCast

For/Against 
Management

Boston Pizza Royalties Income Fund BPF.UN 101084101 7/3/2024 4/25/2024 Elect Marc Guay Mgmt Voted For For For
Boston Pizza Royalties Income Fund BPF.UN 101084101 7/3/2024 4/25/2024 Elect Paulina Hiebert Mgmt Voted For For For
Boston Pizza Royalties Income Fund BPF.UN 101084101 7/3/2024 4/25/2024 Elect Shelley Williams Mgmt Voted For For For
Boston Pizza Royalties Income Fund BPF.UN 101084101 7/3/2024 4/25/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Boston Pizza Royalties Income Fund BPF.UN 101084101 7/3/2024 4/25/2024 Amendments to Declaration of Trust Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Brian Hill Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Jennifer Wong Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Aldo Bensadoun Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect John E. Currie Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Daniel Habashi Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect David Labistour Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect John Montalbano Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Marni Payne Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Glen T. Senk Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Elect Marcia Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Aritzia Inc ATZAF 04045U102 7/9/2024 5/16/2024 Omnibus Long-Term Incentive Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Elect Harkirat Raj Grover Mgmt Voted For For For
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Elect Christian Sinclair Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Elect Arthur Kwan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Elect Nitin Kaushal Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
High Tide Inc. HITI 42981E401 7/9/2024 5/28/2024 Elect Andrea Elliott Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Merger with Westgold Resources Limited Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Approval of the SpinCo Omnibus Equity Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Peter Goudie Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Scott M. Hand Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Paul Huet Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Shirley E. In't Veld Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Anthony Makuch Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Meri Verli Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Elect Chad Williams Mgmt Voted For For For
Karora Resources Inc KRRGF 48575L206 7/19/2024 6/13/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Elect William Cox Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Elect Anne C. Schaumburg Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Elect Soonyoung Chang Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Elect Lars Eric Nils Rodert Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Elect Michele Coleman Mayes Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Return of Capital and Reduction in Authorized Share Capital Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Company Name Change Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Bundled Amendments to Bylaw Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Approval of the Escrowed Stock Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. BNRE G16250105 7/22/2024 6/21/2024 Authorize Potential Future Share Issuances Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Patrick Pichette Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Dax Dasilva Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Dale Murray Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Manon Brouillette Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Nathalie Gaveau Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Paul McFeeters Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Elect Rob Williams Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Lightspeed Commerce Inc LSPD 53229C107 8/1/2024 6/3/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Copperleaf Technologies Inc CPLFF 21766N109 8/2/2024 6/25/2024 Merger (Acquisition by Industrial and Financial Systems, IFS AB) Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Nathalie Bourque Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Martin Brassard Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Ted Di Giorgio Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Didier Evrard Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Gilles Labbé Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Louis Morin Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect James J. Morris Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Brian A. Robbins Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Annie Thabet Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Elect Beverly Wyse Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 8/6/2024 6/12/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Claudine Blondin Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Karinne Bouchard Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Eric Boyko Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Mélanie Dunn Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Ian Lurie Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Mark Pathy Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Gary S. Rich Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect François-Charles Sirois Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Robert G. Steele Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Elect Pascal Tremblay Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Stingray Group Inc RAY.A 86084H100 8/7/2024 6/10/2024 Declaration of Canadian Resident Status Mgmt Voted For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Dave Cummings Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Joanne S. Ferstman Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Andrew P. Hider Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Kirsten Lange Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Michael E. Martino Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect David L. McAusland Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Sharon C. Pel Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Elect Philip Bernard Whitehead Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
ATS Corporation. ATA 00217Y104 8/9/2024 6/14/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Canadian Western Bank CWB 13677F101 9/3/2024 7/12/2024 National Bank Transaction Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Caroline Donally Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Louis-Pierre Gignac Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Kim Keating Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Robert Krcmarov Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Juliana L. Lam Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Denis Larocque Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Janice G. Rennie Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Sybil E. Veenman Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Elect Jo Mark Zurel Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Major Drilling Group International Inc. MDI 560909103 9/5/2024 7/11/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect David Brereton Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Peter  Brereton Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Vernon Lobo Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Steve Sasser Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect David Booth Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Andrew Kirkwood Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Kathleen Miller Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Stephany Verstraete Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Elect Sripriya Thinagar Mgmt Voted For For For
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Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Tecsys Inc TCS 878950104 9/5/2024 7/19/2024 Advance Notice By-Law Mgmt Voted For For For
Heroux-Devtek Inc. HRX 42774L109 9/6/2024 7/26/2024 Plan of Arrangement (Acquisition by Platinum Equity, LLC) Mgmt Voted For For For
Sleep Country Canada Holdings Inc ZZZ 83125J104 9/18/2024 8/9/2024 Acquisition by Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Romolo Magarelli Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Douglas A. DeBruin Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Christopher M. Colclough Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Thomas V. Pistor Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Don Carson Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Rakesh Patel Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Elect Brian Piccioni Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Evertz Technologies Limited ET 30041N107 10/2/2024 8/28/2024 2022 Restricted Share Unit Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SES 81373C102 10/29/2024 9/12/2024 Company Name Change Mgmt Voted For For For
Primo Brands Corp. PRMW 74167P108 11/4/2024 10/1/2024 Reverse Merger (with Triton Water Parent, Inc.) Mgmt Voted For For For
Primo Brands Corp. PRMW 74167P108 11/4/2024 10/1/2024 Advisory Vote on Golden Parachutes Mgmt Voted For For For
Altius Renewable Royalties Corp. ATRWF 02156G102 11/19/2024 10/7/2024 Acquisition by Northampton Capital Partners LLC Mgmt Voted For For For
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Remuneration Report Mgmt Voted For For For
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Re-elect Amber J. Banfield Mgmt Voted For For For
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Re-elect Daniel (Dan) R. Lougher Mgmt Voted For For For
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Elect Richard (Rick) P. Menell Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Jeffrey Quartermaine) Mgmt Voted For For For
Perseus Mining Limited PRU Q74174105 11/22/2024 10/3/2024 Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Cap Mgmt Voted For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Remuneration Report Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Re-elect David Kelly Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Elect Leigh Junk Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Elect Shirley In't Veld Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Equity Grant (MD Wayne Bramwell) Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Approve Termination Benefits (MD Wayne Bramwell) Mgmt Voted For For For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Approve Salary Sacrifice Share Plan Mgmt Voted For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Approve increase in NED's Fee Cap Mgmt Voted For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Renew Proportional Takeover Provisions Mgmt Voted For
Westgold Resources Limited WGX Q97159232 11/27/2024 10/15/2024 Appoint Auditor Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Colleen Abdoulah Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Louis Audet Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Arun Bajaj Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Mary-Ann Bell Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect James C. Cherry Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Pippa Dunn Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Joanne Ferstman Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Normand Legault Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Bernard Lord Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Frédéric Perron Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cogeco Communications Inc CGEAF 19239C106 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Louis Audet Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Mary-Ann Bell Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Robin Bienenstock Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect James C. Cherry Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Samih Elhage Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Normand Legault Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Caroline Papadatos Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Elect Frédéric Perron Mgmt Voted For For For
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cogeco Inc. CGO 19238T100 1/14/2025 12/2/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Edward H. Kernaghan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Darren M. Kirk Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Robert B. Magee Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Colleen M. McMorrow Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Brian A. Robbins Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Elect Tommy J. Skudutis Mgmt Voted For For For
EXCO Technologies Ltd. XTC 30150P109 1/22/2025 12/5/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T300 2/4/2025 12/23/2024 Share Consolidation Mgmt Voted For For For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T300 2/4/2025 12/23/2024 Declaration of Canadian Resident Status Mgmt Voted For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T300 2/4/2025 12/23/2024 Declaration of Ownership and Control Mgmt Voted Against
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Dean Bergmame Mgmt Voted For For For
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Shelley Potts Mgmt Voted For For For
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect M. Dallas H. Ross Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Daniel Lafrance Mgmt Voted For For For
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Gary M. Collins Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Stephanie Wilkes Mgmt Voted For For For
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect M. Dallas H. Ross Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Elect Daniel Lafrance Mgmt Voted For For For
Rogers Sugar Inc RSI 77519R102 2/5/2025 12/6/2024 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Kay Brekken Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Garry Foster Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Brian Lang Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Karen L. Martin Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Frank McMahon Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Elect Peter Vukanovich Mgmt Voted For For For
Real Matters Inc RLLMF 75601Y100 2/6/2025 12/13/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Charles Pellerin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Blair Cook Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Dustin Haw Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Dale H. Laniuk Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Rocco Rossi Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Elect Michael MacBean Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
TerraVest Industries Inc TVK 88105G103 2/11/2025 1/3/2025 Approval of the Deferred Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
CI Financial Corp CIX 125491100 2/12/2025 12/30/2024 Acquisition by Accelerate Holdings Corp. Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect George Weber Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Josh Blair Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Kevin Ford Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Lisa Greatrix Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Lori O'Neill Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Young Park Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Jo-Anne Poirier Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Ronald Richardson Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Elect Valerie Sorbie Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Adoption of Amended and Restated By-Law No. 5 Mgmt Voted For For For
Calian Group Ltd CLNFF 12989J108 2/13/2025 12/30/2024 Adoption of Advance Notice By-Law No. 6 Mgmt Voted For For For
Softchoice Corporation SFTCF 83405M108 3/4/2025 1/27/2025 Acquisition by World Wide Technology Holding Co., LLC and 2672989 Alberta ULC Mgmt Voted For For For

Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
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Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect Navjeet (Bob) Dhillon Mgmt Voted For For For
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect Joseph Amantea Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect Ron B. Anderson Mgmt Voted For For For
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect Karanveer Dhillon Mgmt Voted For For For
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect Richard Grimaldi Mgmt Voted For For For
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Elect John Irwin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Mainstreet Equity Corp MEQ 560915100 3/6/2025 1/30/2025 Renewal of Shareholder Rights Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Stephen Sadler Mgmt Voted For For For
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Pierre Lassonde Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Vivian Leung Mgmt Voted For For For
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Jane Mowat Mgmt Voted For For For
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Melissa Sonberg Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Elect Paul Stoyan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Enghouse Systems Ltd ENGH 292949104 3/10/2025 1/28/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Serge Boulanger Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Jacynthe Côté Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Nelson Gentiletti Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Isabelle Marcoux Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Nathalie Marcoux Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Pierre Marcoux Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Anna Martini Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Mario Plourde Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Jean Raymond Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Elect Annie Thabet Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Transcontinental, Inc. TCL.PR.D 893578104 3/11/2025 1/13/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Cody Slater Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Robert J. Herdman Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Michael Hayduk Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Brad Gilewich Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Barbara Holzapfel Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Elect Jason Cohenour Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Amendment to the Stock Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Approval of the Directors' Deferred Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Approval of the Share Award Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Blackline Safety Corp BLKLF 92382100 3/18/2025 2/3/2025 Amendment to the Employee Stock Ownership Plan Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Velan, Inc. VLN 922932108 3/20/2025 2/24/2025 Sale of Segault and Velan S.A.S. Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Agenda Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Election of Delegates in Charge of Meeting Minutes Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Approval of Management Report Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Accounts and Reports Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Allocation of Profits/Dividends Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Filipe J. Martins Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Marco Izquierdo Llanos Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Sofia Bianchi Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Lucia Taborda Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Michael Doyle Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Mauricio Toro Zuluaga Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Juan Esteban Mejia Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Daniel Henao Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Hernan Rodriguez Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Election of Directors Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Directors' Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Mineros S.A. MINEROS P68068108 3/31/2025 2/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect John P. Curtin, Jr. Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect P. Jane Gavan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Stephen J. Harper Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Jay S. Hennick Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Katherine M. Lee Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Poonam Puri Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Benjamin F. Stein Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect John  Sullivan Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect L. Frederick Sutherland Mgmt Voted For For For
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Elect Edward Waitzer Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Colliers International Group Inc CIGI 194693107 4/1/2025 2/21/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Elect Ajay K. Virmani Mgmt Voted For For For
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Elect Arlene Dickinson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Elect Mary Traversy Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Elect Brian M. Levitt Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Elect Amos Kazzaz Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Cargojet Inc CGJTF 14179V503 4/3/2025 2/14/2025 Declaration of Canadian Residency Status Mgmt Voted For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Michael R. Emory Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Susan Ericksen Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Kishore Kapoor Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Yongah Kim Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Marcos A. Lopez Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Andrew Moor Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Rowan Saunders Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Carolyn M. Schuetz Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Vincenza Sera Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Elect Michael Stramaglia Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
EQB Inc EQGPF 26886R104 4/9/2025 2/12/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on Indigenous Standards of Practice ShrHoldr Voted Against For Against
Converge Technology Solutions Corp. CTSDF 21250C106 4/10/2025 3/10/2025 Merger (Acquisition by H.I.G. Capital) Mgmt Voted For For For
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Sylvie Vachon Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Lucie Chabot Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Marie Lemay Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Pierre Pomerleau Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Luc Martin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Richard Lord Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Marc Poulin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Elect François Gratton Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Richelieu Hardware Ltd. RCH 76329W103 4/10/2025 3/6/2025 Amendment to the Share Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Robert Blackadar Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect David Bronicheski Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Stephanie A. Cuskley Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect William Derwin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect G. Keith Graham Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Stephen J. Jones Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Mary B. Jordan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect William Lingard Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
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Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Patricia W. Warfield Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Elect George Williams Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Badger Infrastructure Solutions Ltd BADFF 56533102 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Doug Arnell Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Jim V. Bertram Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Paul Dobson Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Maureen E. Howe Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Leslie A. O'Donoghue Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Roger Perreault Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Kevin Rodgers Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect John Sampson Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Rich Sumner Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Benita M. Warmbold Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Elect Xiaoping Yang Mgmt Voted For For For
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Methanex Corp. MX 59151K108 5/1/2025 3/3/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect Marcel Kessler Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect James L. Bowzer Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect Jon Faber Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect Sophia Langlois Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect Ken Mullen Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Elect Laura L. Schwinn Mgmt Voted For For For
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Pason Systems Inc. PSI 702925108 5/1/2025 3/13/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Michael Blank Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect W. Edmund Clark, C.M. Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Jeffrey I. Cohen Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Reginald Fils-Aimé Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Kevin Glass Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Ronnen Harary Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Christina Miller Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Anton Rabie Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Max Rangel Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Christi Strauss Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Ben Varadi Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Charles Winograd Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Gary Vaynerchuk Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Spin Master Corp SNMSF 848510103 5/1/2025 3/10/2025 Amendment to the Long-Term Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Peter J. Blake Mgmt Voted For For For
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Benjamin D. Cherniavsky Mgmt Voted For For For
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Cathryn E. Cranston Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Paramita Das Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Sharon L. Hodgson Mgmt Voted For For For
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Ave G. Lethbridge Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Michael McMillan Mgmt Voted For For For
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Frederick J. Mifflin Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Katherine A. Rethy Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Elect Richard G. Roy Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Toromont Industries Ltd. TIH 891102105 5/1/2025 3/12/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Rona Ambrose Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Michael Andlauer Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Peter Jelley Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Cameron Joyce Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Joseph Schlett Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Evelyn Sutherland Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Thomas Wellner Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 5/2/2025 3/6/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Darlene Dasent Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Donald A. Wright Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Janet Glynn Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect John Glynn Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Rami Younes Mgmt Voted For For For
Richards Packaging Income Fund RPI.UN 763102100 5/2/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Susan Allen Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Rene Amirault Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Mark R. Bly Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Michael H. Dilger Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Allen Gransch Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Wendy L. Hanrahan Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Joseph Lenz Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Susan L. Riddell Rose Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Deanna Zumwalt Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Secure Waste Infrastructure Corp. SECYF 813921103 5/2/2025 3/17/2025 Approval of Omnibus Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Klaus Zeitler Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Aurora Davidson Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Robert Gayton Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Alberto Salas Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect George Ireland Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Margot Naudie Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Amerigo Resources Ltd ARG 03074G109 5/5/2025 3/31/2025 Approval of the Deferred Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Renaud Adams Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Christiane Bergevin Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Ann K. Masse Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Peter O'Hagan Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Kevin O'Kane Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect David S. Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Murray P. Suey Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Anne Marie Toutant Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Audra B. Walsh Mgmt Voted For For For
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Iamgold Corp. IMG 450913108 5/6/2025 4/1/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Christine McGinley Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Stephen H. Lockwood Mgmt Voted For For For
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Laura Hartwell Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Murray K. Mullen Mgmt Voted For For For
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Sonia Tibbatts Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Jamil Murji Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Richard Whitely Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Benoit Durand Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
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Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Mullen Group Ltd MTL 625284104 5/6/2025 3/20/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Patrick Godin Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Sophie Bergeron Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Ross R. Bhappu Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Nicholas J. Chirekos Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Gillian Davidson Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Thomas J McCulley Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Christian Milau Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Richard T. O'Brien Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Elect Marilyn Schonberner Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Amendment to the Long-Term Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
New Gold Inc NGD 644535106 5/6/2025 3/6/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Felipe Bayon ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Nora Duke ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Robert Espey ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Sue E. Gove ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Timothy W. Hogarth ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Richard M. Hookway ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Michael C. Jennings ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Angela John ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect James Neate ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Mariame McIntosh Robinson ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Karen Stuckey (Dissident Nominee) ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Brian J. Gibson (Dissident Nominee) ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Michael Christiansen (Dissident Nominee) ShrHoldr Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Take No Action For TNA
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Monty Baker ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Michael Christiansen ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Mark Davis ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Jackie Doak ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Chris Folan ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Brian Gibson ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Marc Halley ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Darcy Morris  ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Dissident Nominee Karen Stuckey ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Felipe Bayon ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Nora Duke ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Robert Espey ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Sue Gove ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Timothy Hogarth ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Richard Hookway ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Michael Jennings ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Angela John ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee James Neate ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Management Nominee Mariame McIntosh Robinson ShrHoldr Voted Do Not Vote For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted Do Not Vote Withhold
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 5/6/2025 3/19/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted Do Not Vote For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Danielle Barran Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Sarah Davis Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Clayton Harmon Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Patrick Hillegass Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Kevin Hofmann Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Richard Maltsbarger Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Lawrence P. Molloy Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Anthony N. Truesdale Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Erin Young Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Pet Valu Holdings Ltd PET 71584R105 5/6/2025 3/10/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Sean Cheah Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Johnny Ciampi Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Thomas Dea Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Marie Y. Delorme Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Bruce Hodge Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Kathleen L. Keller-Hobson Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Hugh McKinnon Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect George Paleologou Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Mary Wagner Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Premium Brands Holdings Corp PBH 74061A108 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Shareholder Proposal (Bundled) ShrHoldr Voted Against For Against
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Colum Bastable Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Christopher Chee Mgmt Voted For For For
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Patrick Flatley Mgmt Voted For For For
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Marc Rouleau Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Andrea M. Stephen Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Mary Vitug Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Blair Welch Mgmt Voted For For For
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Brady Welch Mgmt Voted For For For
Slate Grocery REIT SRRTF 831062203 5/6/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Veren Inc. VRN 92340V107 5/6/2025 3/27/2025 Merger (Acquisition by Whitecap Resources Inc.) Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect V. Ann Davis Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect James Scarlett Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Huw Thomas Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Valérie Pisano Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Sharon Sallows Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Gary Whitelaw Mgmt Voted For For For
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect W. Brent Binions Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect V. Ann Davis Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Alka Gautam Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Valérie Pisano Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Sharon Sallows Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect James Scarlett Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Huw Thomas Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Vlad Volodarski Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Gary Whitelaw Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chartwell Retirement Residences CWSRF 16141A103 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Colin Copp Mgmt Voted For For For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Amos Kazzaz Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Marie-Lucie Morin Mgmt Voted For For For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Paul Rivett Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Frank Yu Mgmt Voted For For For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
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Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Declaration of Canadian Residency Status Mgmt Voted For
Chorus Aviation Inc CRHVF 17040T888 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Declaration of Ownership and Control	 Mgmt Voted Against
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Mary Garden Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect David L. Johnston Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Simon Landy Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Mark Becker Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect R. William McFarland Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Kevin D. Nabholz Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Russell Newmark Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Antonia Rossi Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Tabatha Bull Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Dexterra Group Inc HZNOF 252371109 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Amendment to the Stock Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Nicole Adshead-Bell Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Robert M. Bosshard Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Jaimie Donovan Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect R. Peter Gillin Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Kalidas V. Madhavpeddi Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Juanita Montalvo Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect David Rae Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Marie-Anne Tawil Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Approval of the Shareholder Rights Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Dundee Precious Metals Inc. DPM 265269209 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Fernando R. Assing Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Benjamin Cherniavsky Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Joanne Cox Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect James C. Gouin Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Mona Hale Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Kevin J. Reinhart Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Thomas B. Tyree, Jr Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Elect Juan Carlos Villegas Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Enerflex Systems Ltd. ENRFF 29269R105 5/7/2025 3/18/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect George S. Armoyan Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect William J. Braithwaite Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Chris J. Cahill Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Philip R. Evans Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Bruce K. Robertson Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Angela Sahi Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect K. (Rai) Sahi Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Leonard Peter Sharpe Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Stephen R. Taylor Mgmt Voted For For For
Morguard Corporation MRC 617577101 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect M. Elyse Allan Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Stewart C. Burton Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect John M. Clark Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect James F. Dinning Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Brian R. Hedges Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Cynthia Johnston Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Roger D. Paiva Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect John G. Reid Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Annie Thabet Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Russel Metals Inc. RUS 781903604 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Michelle A. Banik Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Robert Coallier Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Anne Giardini Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Karen Laflamme Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Katherine A. Lehman Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Douglas W. Muzyka Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Simon Pelletier Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Éric Vachon Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Stella-Jones Inc. SJ 85853F105 5/7/2025 3/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect John R. Rooney Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Rene Amirault Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Caralyn Bennett Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Shannon Joseph Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect John Leach Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Marnie Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Robert Spitzer Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Brian Schmidt Mgmt Voted For For For
Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd TNEYF 87505Y409 5/7/2025 3/21/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Dawn Whittaker Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Susan Allen Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Timothy Baker Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Peter O'Hagan Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Geoffrey  Burns Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Mark Cicirelli Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Blake Rhodes Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Sheldon Vanderkooy Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Elizabeth A. Wademan Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Triple Flag Precious Metals Corp TRFPF 89679M104 5/7/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect John Beardsworth Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect John Begeman Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Pierre Chenard Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Justin Dibb Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Richard P. Graff Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Peter Marrone Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Daniel Racine Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Jane Sadowsky Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Dino Titaro Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Oumar Toguyeni Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Allied Gold Corp AAUCF 01921D105 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Share Consolidation Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Ronald J. Eckhardt Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Angela Avery Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Bryan Begley Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Robert Broen Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect John Festival Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Marty Proctor Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Marnie Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Theresa Roessel Mgmt Voted For For For
Athabasca Oil Corp ATHOF 04682R107 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect William A. Halter Mgmt Voted For For For



Issuer Name Ticker Secuirty ID Meeting Date Record Date Proposal Text Proponent Vote Status
Management

Recommendation
VoteCast

For/Against 
Management

BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Bryan H. Held Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect W. Daniel Hughes Jr. Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Jane Marshall Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Teresa Neto Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Daniel M. Oberste Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Graham D. Senst Mgmt Voted For For For
BSR Real Estate Investment Trust HOM.U 05585D103 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Alain  Lemaire Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Sylvie Lemaire Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Sylvie Vachon Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Hugues Simon Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Michelle  Cormier Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Patrick Lemaire Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Hubert T. Lacroix Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Mélanie Dunn Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Nelson Gentiletti Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Elif Lévesque Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Alex N. Blanco Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding In-Person Shareholder Meetings ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For
Cascades Inc. CAS 146900105 5/8/2025 3/14/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Disclosure of Employee Language Fluency ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Donald K. Johnson Mgmt Voted For For For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect David Ingram Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Karen Basian Mgmt Voted For For For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect David Appel Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Sean Morrison Mgmt Voted For For For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect James Moore Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Tara Deakin Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Jason Mullins Mgmt Voted For For For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Jonathan Tétrault Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Radhika kakkar Mgmt Voted For For For
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Goeasy Ltd EHMEF 380355107 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Share Split Mgmt Voted For For For
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Chandra Henry Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Jason Jaskela Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Stephen P. Larke Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Kevin Olson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect David Pearce Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Neil Roszell Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Kam Sandhar Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Cheree Stephenson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Headwater Exploration Inc HWX 422096107 5/8/2025 3/25/2025 Amendment to the Performance and Restricted Award Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect William F. Chinery Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Benoit Daignault Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Martin Gagnon Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Alka Gautam Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Emma Griffin Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Ginette Maillé Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Jacques Martin Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Marc Poulin Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Suzanne Rancourt Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Denis Ricard Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Ouma Sananikone Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Rebecca Schechter Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Ludwig W. Willisch Mgmt Voted For For For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Say on Climate ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For
iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Inclusion of Environmental and Climate Change in 

Skills Matrix
ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For

iA Financial Corp IAG 4507SE104 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Disclosure of Employee Language Fluency ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Terrence T. Leon Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Edward F. Leon Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Joseph M. Leon II Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Lewis M. Leon Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Alan J. Lenczner Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Mary Ann Leon Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Frank Gagliano Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Elect Lisa Raitt Mgmt Voted For For For
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Management Share Purchase Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Leon`s Furniture Ltd. LNF 526682109 5/8/2025 3/19/2025 Transaction of Other Business Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Adam I. Lundin Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Charles Ashley Heppenstall Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Donald K. Charter Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Jack Lundin Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Victoria J. McMillan Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Dale C. Peniuk Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect María Olivia Recart Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Elect Natasha N.D. Vaz Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Lundin Mining Corp. LUN 550372106 5/8/2025 3/10/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Alison Alfers Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Yaprak Baltacioglu Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Darren Farber Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Michael Greenley Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Brendan Paddick Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect John Risley Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Jill D. Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Karl Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Yung Wu Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
MDA Space Ltd. MDALF 55293N109 5/8/2025 3/28/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Peter C. Brimm Mgmt Voted For For For
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Michael V. Gisser Mgmt Voted For For For
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Jeremy Klaperman Mgmt Voted For For For
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Jason P. Redman Mgmt Voted For For For
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Elect Adina G. Storch Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Medical Facilities Corp DR.UN 58457V503 5/8/2025 3/21/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect David G. Brown Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Lee Meagher Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Carmele Peter Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Gordon Pollard Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect John Pollard Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Douglas Pollard Mgmt Voted For For For
Pollard Banknote Ltd PBL 73150R105 5/8/2025 3/20/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
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Quebecor Inc. QBR.A 748193208 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Chantal Bélanger Mgmt Voted For For For
Quebecor Inc. QBR.A 748193208 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Elect Frantz Saintellemy Mgmt Voted For For For
Quebecor Inc. QBR.A 748193208 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For For For
Quebecor Inc. QBR.A 748193208 5/8/2025 3/11/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect David G. Samuel Mgmt Voted For Against Against
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Claude Bigras Mgmt Voted For For For
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Suzanne Blanchet Mgmt Voted For For For
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Michael T. Boychuk Mgmt Voted For For For
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Anne Ristic Mgmt Voted For Against Against
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Richard G. Roy Mgmt Voted For For For
GDI Integrated Facility Services Inc GDIFF 361569205 5/9/2025 3/26/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Jinsu Baik Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect G. Wesley Carson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect David Cates Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Kenneth M. Hartwick Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect David Neuburger Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Laurie Sterritt Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Jennifer Traub Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Patricia Volker Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Approval of Fixing Board Size at Subsequent Meetings Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Amendment to the Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Denison Mines Corp DNN 248356107 5/12/2025 3/24/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Thomas J. Appio Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Christian A. Garcia Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Brett M. Icahn Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Sarah B. Kavanagh Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Frank D. Lee Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Steven D. Miller Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Richard C. Mulligan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect John A. Paulson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Robert N. Power Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Elect Amy B. Wechsler Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Approval of the 2025 Employee Stock Purchase Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Bausch Health Companies Inc BHC 71734107 5/13/2025 3/14/2025 Ratification of Auditor Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Lucio Di Clemente Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Daniella Dimitrov Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Luc Doyon Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Gary Merasty Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Emily Moore Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Douglas W. Muzyka Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Suzann Pennington Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Elect Scott Rook Mgmt Voted For For For
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund CHE.UN 16387P103 5/13/2025 3/17/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Scott A. Brison Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Joan K. Chow Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Robert P. Dexter Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Andrew Hennigar Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect David J. Hennigar Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Shelly L. Jamieson Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Paul A. Jewer Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Pamela K. Kohn Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect M. Jolene Mahody Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect R. Andy  Miller Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Robert Pace Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Frank B. H. Van Schaayk Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Amendments to Articles of Association Mgmt Voted For For For
High Liner Foods Inc HLF 429695109 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Mahmood J. Khimji Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Sir Hilary Beckles Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Dr. Archibald Campbell Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Peter Clarke Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Keith Duncan Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Monish Dutt Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Dennis Harris Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Cathleen McLaughlin Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Dodridge Miller Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Andre Mousseau Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Gilbert S. Palter Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Alan Ryder Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Reza Satchu Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Aviva Shneider Mgmt Voted For For For
Sagicor Financial Company Ltd SGCFF 78669Q100 5/13/2025 3/24/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Catherine M. Best Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Jean Paul Gladu Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Patrick E. Gottschalk Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Jennifer M. Grigsby Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Michael J. Horowitz Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Calvin B. Jacober Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Allan A. MacDonald Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Laura L. Schwinn Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect David P. Smith Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Elect William T. Yardley Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Approval of the Stock Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Stated Capital Reduction Mgmt Voted For For For
Superior Plus Corp SPB 86828P103 5/13/2025 4/3/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect George K. Chow Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Glenn Dagenais Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Daniel K. Halyk Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Jessica Kirstine Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Tim McMillan Mgmt Voted For For For
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Elect Ken Mullen Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Total Energy Services Inc TOT 89154B102 5/13/2025 3/25/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Thomas M. Alford Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Trudy M. Curran Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Bradley P.D. Fedora Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Michael J. McNulty Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Stuart O'Connor Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Deborah S. Stein Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Trican Well Service, Ltd. TCW 895945103 5/13/2025 4/1/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Evelyn M. Angelle Mgmt Voted For For For
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect J. Richard Bird Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Steven L. Edwards Mgmt Voted For For For
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Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect J. Kim Fennell Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Jennifer F. Koury Mgmt Voted For For For
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Terrance L. McKibbon Mgmt Voted For For For
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Gary Merasty Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Luc J. Messier Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Paul R. Raboud Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Elect Sophia Saeed Mgmt Voted For For For
Bird Construction Inc BIRDF 09076P104 5/14/2025 3/24/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Peter C.B. Bynoe Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Louis Forbes Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Kurtis Keeney Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Jonathan Li Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Candace McGraw Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Susan Monteith Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Andrew Oppenheim Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Ann Rooney Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Elect Nathan Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Flagship Communities Real Estate Investment Trust FLGMF 33843T108 5/14/2025 3/20/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Gary R. Bugeaud Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Maureen E. Howe Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect J. Douglas Kay Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Kim Lynch Proctor Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Valerie A. Mitchell Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Marvin F. Romanow Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Mathieu M. Roy Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect David M. Spyker Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Elect Aidan Walsh Mgmt Voted For For For
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Freehold Royalties Ltd FRHLF 356500108 5/14/2025 3/26/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Martin Ferron Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Vanessa A. Guthrie Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Joseph C. Lambert Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Bryan D. Pinney Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect John Pollesel Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Maryse Saint-Laurent Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Thomas P. Stan Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Elect Kristina E. Williams Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
North American Construction Group Ltd NOA 656811106 5/14/2025 4/3/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect W. Sean Guest Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Timothy R. Marchant Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect James D. McFarland Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Russell J. Hiscock Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Timothy N. Chapman Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Lina Lee Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Anna Green Mgmt Voted For For For
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Chalermchai Mahagitsiri Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Valeura Energy Inc PNWRF 919144402 5/14/2025 3/31/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Linda S. Hasenfratz Mgmt Voted For For For
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Jim Jarrell Mgmt Voted For For For
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Mark Stoddart Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Lisa Forwell Mgmt Voted For For For
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Terry Reidel Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Elect Dennis Grimm Mgmt Voted For For For
Linamar Corp. LNR 53278L107 5/15/2025 4/4/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Laura A. Cillis Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Kathleen J. Hall Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Alan R. Hibben Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Kevin Nugent Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Michael Reeves Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Marvin A. Riley Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Elect Katherine A. Rethy Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Mattr Corp. MTTRF 57722Y102 5/15/2025 3/31/2025 Amendment to the Restricted Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Madhuri Andrews Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Olin Anton Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Navin Arora Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Josh Blair Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Darren Entwistle Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Doug French Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Sue Paish Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Jeffrey Puritt Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Carolyn Slaski Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Sandra Stuart Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
TELUS International (Cda) Inc. TIXT 87975H100 5/15/2025 3/28/2025 Amendment to the 2021 Omnibus Long-Term Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Antti Aarnio-Wihuri Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Martti H. Aarnio-Wihuri Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Rakel J. Aarnio-Wihuri Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Bruce J. Berry Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Kenneth P. Kuchma Mgmt Voted For For For
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Dayna Spiring Mgmt Voted For For For
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Elect Minna H. Yrjönmäki Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For For For
Winpak, Ltd. WPK 97535P104 5/15/2025 3/27/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Guy Bélanger Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Denis Boudreault Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Paul Bouthillier Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Luc Doyon Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Nathalie Lassonde Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Pierre-Paul Lassonde Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Pierre H. Lessard Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Nathalie Pilon Mgmt Voted For For For
Lassonde Industries Inc. LAS.A 517907101 5/16/2025 4/1/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Rohit Bhardwaj Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Jean-Philippe Choquette Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Anne De Greef-Safft Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Mike Frank Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Janet Giesselman Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Daniel K. Halyk Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Paul Householder Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Corrine D. Ricard Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Elect Mary L. Shafer-Malicki Mgmt Voted For For For
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Ag Growth International Inc AFN 1181106 5/21/2025 4/10/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Graham Rosenberg Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
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Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Jeffrey Rosenthal Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Kelly Marshall Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Kevin Mosher Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Stacey Mowbray Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Rajan Shah Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Andrew Taub Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Robert Wolf Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Amendment to the Equity Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Amendment to the Legacy Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd DNTL 24874B108 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Amendment to the Deferred Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Luis Fernando Alarcón Mantilla Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect W. Ellis Armstrong Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Veronique Giry Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Orlando Cabrales Segovia Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Gabriel de Alba Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Elect Russell Ford Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Frontera Energy Corporation FECCF 35905B107 5/22/2025 4/11/2025 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Elect Wade Felesky Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Elect Brian McGill Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Elect Dean Shillington Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Elect Dean S. Swanberg Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Elect Todd Ziniuk Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Zedcor Inc. CFL 98923V109 5/22/2025 4/2/2025 Amendment to Restricted and Deferred Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Ronald Andrews Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Peter Bojtos Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Carolina Ordoñez Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Elect David Wolfin Mgmt Voted For For For
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Michael Clark Mgmt Voted For For For
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM 53906103 5/27/2025 4/22/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Norma Beauchamp Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Donald E. Clow Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Michael Guerriere Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Sandra L. Hanington Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Brent Houlden Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Heather-Anne Irwin Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Donna E. Kingelin Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Samir  Manji Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Elect Alan D. Torrie Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Amendment to the Long-Term Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Extendicare Inc. EXE 30224T863 5/27/2025 4/7/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Heather Allen Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Louis J. Aronne Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Tania M. Clarke Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Diane Nyisztor Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Michael Pilato Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Timothy H. Penner Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect François Vimard Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Elect Mei Ye Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Jamieson Wellness Inc JWEL 470748104 5/27/2025 3/28/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Anthea Bath Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Louise Grondin Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Philip Yee Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Jacqueline R. Ricci Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Brian Skanderbeg Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Edie Thome Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Edward C. Dowling, Jr. Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Elect William (Bill)  Washington Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Wesdome Gold Mines Ltd. WDO 95083R100 5/27/2025 4/14/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Ian Ainsworth Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Kevin Fitzgerald Mgmt Voted For For For
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Edmund Ryan Mgmt Voted For For For
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Wade Dawe Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Nutan Behki Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Carol Leaman Mgmt Voted For For For
kneat.com inc KSI 498824101 5/28/2025 4/23/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Barbara Bellissimo Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Paul Boniferro Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Dr. Gina Parvaneh Cody Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Nitin Jain Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Shelly Jamieson Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Brian Johnston Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Elect Stephen Sender Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Amendment to the Ownership and Reward Program Mgmt Voted For For For
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Sienna Senior Living Inc LW 82621K102 5/28/2025 4/1/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect J. Robert S. Prichard Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Alexander Christopher Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Elaine Ellingham Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect David Fleck Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Serafino Tony Giardini Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Claire Kennedy Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Chana L. Martineau Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect John A. McCluskey Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Rick McCreary Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Monique Mercier Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Elect Shaun Usmar Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Long-Term Incentive Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Employee Share Purchase Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Alamos Gold Inc. AGI 11532108 5/29/2025 4/15/2025 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Contested Meeting Rules ShrHoldr Voted Against Against For
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Matthew B. Hills Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Steven E. Matyas Mgmt Voted For For For
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Linda J. McCurdy Mgmt Voted For For For
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Elect Michael B. Percy Mgmt Voted For For For
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Elect H. Elise Rees Mgmt Voted For For For
K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
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K-Bro Linen Income Fund KBL 48243M107 6/3/2025 4/14/2025 Amendment to the Long Term Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Roger Hardy Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Arshil Abdulla Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Nick Bozikis Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Peter Lee Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Anne Kavanagh Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Elect Andrew W. Reid Mgmt Voted For For For
Kits Eyecare Ltd KTYCF 49804N104 6/4/2025 4/16/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Paul Benson Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Ian M. Reid Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Craig J. Nelsen Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Sandra M. Dodds Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Alan N. Pangbourne Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Linda M. Broughton Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Stefanie E. Loader Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Gerard M. Bond Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Approval of Virtual-Only Annual General Meeting Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Share Consolidation Mgmt Voted For For For
OceanaGold Corp OGC 675222103 6/4/2025 4/23/2025 Adoption of Advance Notice Provisions Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Cyrus Madon Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Jeffrey M. Blidner Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect David Court Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Stephen J. Girsky Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect David J. Hamill Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Anne Ruth Herkes Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect John S. Lacey Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Don Mackenzie Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Michael J. Warren Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Elect Patricia Zuccotti Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Business Corp BBUC 11259V106 6/10/2025 4/22/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Elect William Cox Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Anne C. Schaumburg Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Soonyoung Chang Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Lars Eric Nils Rodert Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Michele Coleman Mayes Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Return of Capital Resolution Mgmt Voted For For For
Brookfield Wealth Solutions Ltd. FNT.U G17434104 6/10/2025 5/8/2025 Authorize Potential Future Share Issuances Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Mark Eaton Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Anne Giardini Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Saurabh Handa Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Cyndi Laval Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Nan H. Lee Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Elect John D. Lewins Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
K92 Mining Inc KNTNF 499113108 6/10/2025 4/23/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect William E. Aziz Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Ronald G. Close Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Curtis E. Frank Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Thomas P. Hayes Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Fareed Khan Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Katherine N. Lemon Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Andrew G. MacDonald Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Linda P. Mantia Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Jonathan W.F. McCain Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Michael H. McCain Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Elect Beth Newlands Campbell Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Approval of Canada Packers Spin-off Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Approval of the Canada Packers Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Maple Leaf Foods Inc. MFI 564905107 6/11/2025 4/23/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Brock Bulbuck Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Stewart Glendinning Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Rachel Huckle Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Annalisa King Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Violet  Konkle Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Steven Kroft Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Daniel  McConnell Mgmt Voted For For For
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Jennefer Nepinak Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Victor Tootoo Mgmt Voted For Against Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Declaration of Ownership and Control (Resident Status) Mgmt Voted For
North West Company Inc NWC 663278208 6/11/2025 5/7/2025 Declaration of Ownership and Control Mgmt Voted Against
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect John Baker Mgmt Voted For Against Against
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Tim Connor Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Robert Courteau Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Marta Debellis Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Tracy Edkins Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect J. Ian Giffen Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Elect David L. Johnston Mgmt Voted For For For
D2L Inc DTLIF 23344V108 6/12/2025 4/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Deepak Chopra Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Eric Demirian Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Dennis Maple Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Jane Mowat Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Chris E. Muntwyler Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Jane O'Hagan Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Edward J. Ryan Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect John J. Walker Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Elect Laura A. Wilkin Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Descartes Systems Group Inc DSG 249906108 6/12/2025 4/25/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Joseph Conway Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Robert Doyle Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Patrick Downey Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Kate Harcourt Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect T. Sean Harvey Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Tara Hassan Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Elect Julian Babarczy Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Orezone Gold Corp ORE 68616T109 6/12/2025 5/5/2025 Stock Option Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Paulo De Brito Mgmt Voted For For For
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Stephen Keith Mgmt Voted For For For
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Pedro Turqueto Mgmt Voted For For For
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Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Richmond Fenn Mgmt Voted For For For
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Marcelo Carvalho De Andrade Mgmt Voted For For For
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Bruno Mauad Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Paulo De Brito Filho Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Aura Minerals Inc. ARMZF G06973112 6/16/2025 5/7/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Spencer D. Armour, III Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Stella Cosby Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Ian Hardacre Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect John M. Hooks Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Kyle D. Kitagawa Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Edwin Joseph Wright Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Kenneth E. Zinger Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
CES Energy Solutions Corp CESDF 15713J104 6/17/2025 5/2/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Robert Courteau Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Gillian H. Denham Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect José Alberto Duarte Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Lynn Loewen Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Angel Mendez Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Pamela Passman Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Elect Kelly Thomas Mgmt Voted For For For
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Appointment of Auditor Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Kinaxis Inc KXSCF 49448Q109 6/17/2025 4/28/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect M. Dallas H. Ross Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect H. Clark Hollands Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Nick Desmarais Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Steve Akazawa Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Dianne L. Watts Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Glenn Dudar Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Dirk Lever Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Elect David Schellenberg Mgmt Voted For For For
Westshore Terminals Investment Corporation WTSHF 96145A200 6/17/2025 5/6/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Rick Skauge Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Craig Skauge Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Gerard Janssen Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Brian Newman Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Paul Kelly Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Antony Balasubramanian Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Anthony Lanzl Mgmt Voted For For For
Olympia Financial Group Inc OLY 681472106 6/18/2025 5/8/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Richard Howes Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Jody L.M Kuzenko Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Caroline Donally Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Jennifer J. Hooper Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Jay C. Kellerman Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Rosalie (Rosie) Moore Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Elect Rodrigo Sandoval Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Employee Share Unit Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Amendment to the Restricted Share Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Torex Gold Resources Inc TORXF 891054603 6/18/2025 4/29/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Manuel Pablo Zúñiga-Pflücker Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Mark McComiskey Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Gavin Wilson Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Eleanor J. Barker Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Jon Harris Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Felipe Arbelaez Hoyos Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Emily Morris Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Denisse Abudinen Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
PetroTal Corp TAL 71677J101 6/19/2025 5/9/2025 Share Consolidation Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Braden Fraser Hall Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Paula E. Boggs Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Lori S. Ell Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Melanie Kalemba Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Russell Mann Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Brandon Nussey Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Elect Greg Smith Mgmt Voted For For For
Thinkific Labs Inc THNCF 884121302 6/20/2025 5/6/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Andlauer Healthcare Group Inc ANDHF 34223107 6/24/2025 5/13/2025 Merger/Acquisition Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Charles Jeannes Mgmt Voted For Against Against
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Jason Simpson Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Jean Robitaille Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect David Stephens Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Elizabeth McGregor Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Tamara Brown Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Ana Sofía Ríos Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Robert Krcmarov Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Elect Scott Langley Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Amendment to the Stock Option Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Orla Mining Ltd ORRLF 68634K106 6/24/2025 5/9/2025 Amendment to the Restricted Share Unit Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Merger (Acquisition by Sunoco LP) Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Felipe Bayon Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Nora Duke Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Robert Espey Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Sue E. Gove Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Timothy W. Hogarth Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Richard M. Hookway Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Michael C. Jennings Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Angela D. John Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect James Neate Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Elect Mariame McIntosh Robinson Mgmt Voted For For For
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Parkland Corp PKIUF 70137W108 6/24/2025 5/23/2025 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Jorge Ganoza Durant Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect David Laing Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Mario Szotlender Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect David  Farrell Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Alfredo Sillau Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Kylie Dickson Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Kate Harcourt Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Elect Salma Seetaroo Mgmt Voted For For For
Fortuna Mining Corp. FVI 349942102 6/26/2025 5/2/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
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G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Vincent Benoît Mgmt Voted For Against Against
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Pierre Chenard Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect David Fennell Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Louis Gignac Sr. Mgmt Voted For Against Against
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Louis-Pierre Gignac Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Réjean Gourde Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Elif Lévesque Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Norman MacDonald Mgmt Voted For Against Against
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Jason Neal Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Naguib Sawiris Mgmt Voted For Against Against
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Elect Sonia Zagury Mgmt Voted For For For
G Mining Ventures Corp. GMIN 36270K102 6/26/2025 5/22/2025 Approval of General By-Laws Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Edgar Lee Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Eric Noyrez Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Rahim Suleman Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Gail Edwards Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Hua Du Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Jonathan Evans Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Elect Paul A. Mascarenas Mgmt Voted For For For
Neo Performance Materials Inc NOPMF 64046G106 6/26/2025 5/21/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect David Clare Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Paul Gallagher Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Sacha Haque Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Barton Hedges Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Anik Lanthier Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Janice Madon Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect George E. Myhal Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Lilia Sham Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Robert Taylor Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal Mgmt Voted For For For
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Approval of the Equity Incentive Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Trisura Group Ltd TRRSF 89679A209 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Approval of the Escrowed Stock Plan Mgmt Voted For For For
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Barry A. Tissenbaum Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Roger Dent Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Stephen Garrington Mgmt Voted For For For
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Daniel Matlow Mgmt Voted For For For
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Francis N. Shen Mgmt Voted For For For
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Elect Tony Shen Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
Vitalhub Corp VHIBF 92847V501 6/27/2025 5/8/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Board Size Mgmt Voted For For For
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Hamed Shahbazi Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Tara McCarville Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Kenneth A. Cawkell Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect John Kim Mgmt Voted For For For
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Thomas Liston Mgmt Voted For Withhold Against
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Elect Sybil E. Jen Lau Mgmt Voted For For For
WELL Health Technologies Corp WELL 94947L102 6/30/2025 5/7/2025 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Mgmt Voted For For For
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